

The Hike for the Homeless, benefitting the Union Rescue Mission of Western Maryland will be held Saturday, September 28, 2024

at the Main Beach, Rocky Gap State Park in Cumberland, Maryland.

Hike will begin at 9:00 a.m. followed by picnic-style lunch and presentation at 12:00 p.m.

We hope you will be able to join us!

Individual Registration 2024

Please complete the form below to register for the Hike. The registration fee is \$35 per person. Family and group rates are available online. Payment can be made online via PayPal or by check to: **Union Rescue Mission** and reference Hike in the memo.

First Name:		Last Name:						
Parent/Guardian Name (if minor)				Age (if minor)				
Organization/Group Name ((if applicable))						
Address:								
Phone:		_Email:_						
Shirt Size (please circle):	X-Small	Small	Medium	Large	XL	XXL	XXXL	XXXXL

Children 10 and under will receive a string bag in lieu of a shirt.

By adding my signature below (or that of my parent or legal guardian if I am a minor under the age of 18), I wish to participate in the Hike for the Homeless and I agree to honor and respect all requests and conditions presented by the Union Rescue Mission of Western Maryland (URM) and "Hike Organizers". I am a voluntary participant and in good physical condition. I assume all risks associated with participating in this event including but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, the effects of the weather, traffic and conditions of the event route, uneven ground and footing; with all such risks being understood and appreciated by me.

Having read the waiver and understanding these facts, and in consideration for being permitted to participate in this event, I release, indemnify, and hold harmless Union Rescue Mission of Western Maryland, its employees, agents, officers, directors, successors, assigns, and representatives, including volunteers and sponsors, (collectively "Releases") from any and all claims (including any claims on account of injury or death) whether caused by the negligence of the Releases or otherwise, which may be asserted by me or on behalf of me, arising from or related to, either directly or indirectly, my participation in this event.

I hereby grant the Union Rescue Mission of Western Maryland the right and permission to publish, without charge, photographs of me, or my child if participant is under age 18, taken at the Hike for the Homeless on September 28, 2024. These photographs may be used in publications, including electronic publications or in audiovisual presentations, promotional literature, advertising or in other similar ways.

Participant/Parent/Guardian Signature:

For additional information, please visit our website at urmcumberland.org.

Pastor David Ziler, Executive Director

www.urmcumberland.org

"Whatever you did for one of the least of these brothers and sisters of mine, you did for me." Mt. 25:40